PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3683319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAVEL IVAN LAZAREV	11/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPACITOR SCIENCE INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1455 ADAMS DRIVE, NO. 2060-1	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14919337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)668-0239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

510-668-0965 Phone:

Email: jessica@jdipatent.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSHUA D. ISENBERG Address Line 1: 809 CORPORATE WAY

Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94539

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSI-022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA D. ISENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua D. Isenberg, Reg. No. 41088/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CSI-002 Assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037420 FRAME: 0106 503636688

Attorney Docket No: CSI-002

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Pavel Ivan Lazarev (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), residing at MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in

ESERGI STURAGE DEVICES AND N	4ETHODS OF PRODUCTION THEREOF
which are described in the following Applications for Letters Pate November 4, 2014 and in United States Patent Application pumb	
application numbers of said applications when known.	a 300 Cosporate Way, Fremone, Camorina 34339, the fining dates and
WHEREAS,	
	CES INCORPORATED
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having corporate offices at 1455 ADAMS DRIVE, NO. 2060-1, MENLO PARK, and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Lette to be obtained therefore and thereon;	powers under the laws of the state of DELAWARE, and having CALIFORNIA 94025, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title are Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent, United States or foreign,
NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and sufficient considerations	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:
	oes hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the application for Letters Patent; any Letters Patent which may be y foreign country; any division, continuation, and continuation-intent; and all rights under the International Convention for the held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its over use and below.
Said Assignor jointly and severally warrants and represents that Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in that the same has not entered into any assignment, contract or under the same has not entered into any assignment.	and to said inventions and said anolication for Latters Decore and
3. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to assist and cooperafullest extent said right, title and interest herein conveyed, provides Assignor in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Aspapers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed ne interest herein conveyed, (b) prompt execution of all petitions, out expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by foreign country said application, any application which is a division reissue application for any Letters Patent granted on said application. Letters Patent granted thereon, and (c) prompt assistance and coope inventions, said application, or Letters Patent granted thereon, inch public use proceedings and court actions.	I, however, that the entire expense which may be incurred by said signee. Such cooperation shall include: (a) prompt execution of all cessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect said right, title and its, specifications, declarations and other papers (prepared at the Assignee for filing or prosecuting in the United States or any 1, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said application, any in, or for any interference proceeding involving said application or cration in the prosecution of all leval proceedings involving said
4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall into other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignment.	, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5. Said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Assignee as the assignee of said inventions.	\mathcal{M}
IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assignor has executed and delivered	this instrument on the respective dates noted below.
Date: 4/12	Pave Ivan Lagarder
Witnessed by Danie Membreno	Safred Membrero
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness) Witnessed by. Matthew Robinson (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	Mutther R. Rehm.
Docket No.: CSI-002 Page 1 of 1	(Witness Signature)
or common and a CONTOCA PRINCIPAL	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/06/2016

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 037420 FRAME: 0107